Q@ ISEKI
Parts Catalogue

SXG323H7
GARDEN TRACTOR SXG326H7
SXG323H-TE42,7GE42
SXG326H-TE42,7GE42

1 728‘097—420—00 Printed in Japan February,2019



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Garden+Tractor+SXG323H7+SXG326H7+Parts

10

Contents

SXG326

ENGINE(E3112-XG01)

SHORT BLOCK ENGIASSY - vereereererseearemuaiaseisetateiseisasessssessssssesssseesssesssssssssessesens Fig.
CYLINDER HIEAD e veeseereeseesuesuasuenianieieiteitesss st sseasssssssssssesssssesssssessssessssasssssasssssasnes Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER:+++++seeeeseessessessesumsreaemeatiesiseesssessesessesssssessessesssssssneens Fig.
INLET MANTIF QLD +++seeseeeseeseesessaseseueinsenseseaseasesseseasesssessesssssssessesssssssesssssssesssseasens Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLD +++reseseeseesereeeesessmmesseisaensenieeasessesssessessesesssssessssessessssssesssseens Fig.
CYLINDER BILOCK -+ seeeeeessesuessesueaueiueieisiaeaueaseastasesssesssssessesessessssesssssessessssssssesnsns Fig.
BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION):++seseeseesesesestsssseseseisisiesessiiissssesessssssssssessssssssssns Fig.
OTL PAN +eeeeseeseessemteititeisiiteattits ettt sttt b s bbb b s e et sa s s saeeaesae s Fig.
REAR PLATE ++eveereeseeeeeesuesuesuenueieiueaseaseaseaseaseaseessassesasssssessssesssssssssssssssssessesssssssseens Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE +e-reereereeruessesuenteiieiteittiteastateastesesssessesessessesesscsessesaesssssesssssssnseseas Fig
HHANGER -++++++ewseesereesessersesenseitateaseataseasestestasessesease st ssese et st s e st easesess et e et e et essene s ssere e Fig
AV N V4 OO RO Fig
CAM SHATT:+e+veseereereeseressemsetnsestetaseatestet st et esete e et et ssess s s s e s st esseae s s se st eaenseneas Fig.
PLSTION ++evesveseeseeseseasesseteseateiteseatesast et et ese et e st ese e s s e st et e et easeaess e s e s st s s e st eae s e s s e Fig.
PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION) ++++++wsessssssesesesesessasesesssussasesessntstssesesesisissssesessssssssssesesens Fig.
CRANIK SHAT T+ veeveeseereeseesemreatataietetete st ssessesssesesssssessssss e e sse s sesaessesresasanesneenes Fig.
OLL PUMP:++wseeseeseseeseeseitesestitastete et sss et ese st et se et ettt et ese et ne s nesa e ne e s Fig.
WATER PUNMP: v veereereeseesessesuesteiueiteiteateaseaseassssesssessssssssessesessssssssssesssessssssssensssssnsens Fig.
COOLING FAN -+ +eseeseeseeseremsesteneateitetaseatetaseise et sse st esesse s sa st essssess s eae s sesessenseseeans Fig.
INJTECTION NOZZLE+wewseeseesereeeeessaenteiieesientesiesestetsse sttt ssessessese s ssessenas Fig.
INJECTION PUMP:+eeseeereeeeresseareiteaeastataseseasteeastessess s ssesse s sasssessessssssesssssesssssens Fig.
FUEL PIPE-+++eeseeeeseessesuesuesueateiteateiseaseastaseaseessasesssassessessssesaesssssesasssssaesssssesssesssssessensens Fig.
ADAPTER:++++e+seeseeseeseessesuestaitesteiteiteite et st st saeesesssase st ese sttt e st et et sa et sa et s aesaessssneens Fig.

ELECTRIC (1) ................................................................................................................ Flg

© W 9 O A W N R

[N SR R R N R e e e e e T
=W N B O O 0 0Ot W N O



20 FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD

N

|
2
& \ % N
”@5 ™

6004-1011-0100,6004-1011-0200

TYPE OF MODEL

E3112
XG

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

A= -
=on
=RQ

REMARKS

6211-110-057-50 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY !

6911-129-006-00 |[CAP,SEALING

6209-605-004-10 PLUG/PT1/2

6212-569-002-00 SEAL,OIL

V682-200-000-60 BALL,STEEL

= o= o DN

6211-141-029-20 GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD

6209-000-044-00 BOLT 14

| K| K| k| X K| ¥ KO R

[o - AEN IRV N IVLRI LR

6209-300-014-00 STUD




30

FIG. 10 TIMING GEAR CASE

1
6004-241A-0100,6004-241A-0200

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

A= -

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

31

6209-

050-001-00

BOLT/M6

32

6209-

050-002-00

BOLT/M6

33

V301-

260-006-00

NUT/M6

34

1690-

654-350-00

SENSOR/REVOLUTION/L

35

V230-

360-601-60

FLANGEBOLT/M6X16

36

6211-

311-043-20

PLATE/FRONT

37

6211-

312-004-20

GASKET/PLATE

38

6902-

050-816-00

BOLT

39

6211-

319-002-00

SPACER,HYD,REAR

40

V723-

102-004-20

O-RING/1A,S42

41

V705-

140-040-00

RING,SNAP/40 C

42

6209-

749-001-20

PIN/TUBE

43

V231-

360-805-00

FLANGEBOLT/M8X50

44

V231-

360-804-50

FLANGEBOLT/M8X45

45

V231-

360-804-00

FLANGEBOLT/M8X40

46

6212-

525-016-00

GEAR/HYDRAULIC

47

V600-

110-600-20

BEARING,RB/6002

48

V600-

110-620-30

BEARING,RB/6203

| K| K| k| K| K| K| K| k| N| K| K| k| K| K| X k| *| X OAOW®R

T e I B I I Y Y e B e S e e e e L S

49

V211-

260-801-60

BOLT,S/M8X16




40 FIG. 20 INJECTION NOZZLE

1)

1

3—@

6004-501C-0100

TYPE OF MODEL
E3112

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

A= -
=on
=RQ

REMARKS

XG
3

6215-300-036-10 INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY FIG 027

6215-359-001-00 WASHER

6215-315-002-00 GASKET,NOZZLE

6215-411-126-10 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

6215-411-127-00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

*| % | *| k| % X|OW®R

Y [OU |~ |00 DN [
e e B )

6215-411-128-00 PIPE/INJECTION ASSY




50 FIG. 28 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-600-103-30 ON Fig.021

6215-600-103-3J

TYPE OF MODEL
E3112

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

A= -
=on
=RQ

REMARKS

XG
6215-643-006-00 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE 8

6215-644-007-00 HOLDER/DELIVERYVALVE

6215-649-019-00 ORING

6215-649-002-00 GASKET/DELIVERYVALVE

6215-641-006-00 VALVE ASSY

6215-611-001-00 HOUSING ASSY

6215-631-019-00 ELEMENT ASSY

6215-619-022-00 BOLT/WASHERHEAD

© |00 |3 | |OT x| N

6215-612-001-00 PLATE/ADJUSTING

10 16215-629-001-00 PIN/INJECTIONPUMP

11 16215-629-002-00 [PLATE

12 16215-622-001-00 TAPPET/INJECTIO ASSY

13 16215-637-001-00 RACK/CONTROL ASSY

14 16215-635-001-00 SLEEVE/PLUNGER

156 16215-639-004-00 SEAT/SPRING/UPPER

16 16215-634-001-00 SPRING/PUMPPLUNGER

17 16215-639-005-00 SEAT/SPRING/LOWER

18 16215-629-003-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.6

19 16215-629-004-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.7

20 [6215-629-005-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.8

21 |6215-629-006-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.9

22 16215-629-007-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 1.0

23 |6215-629-008-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.2

24 [6215-629-009-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.3

25 [6215-629-010-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.4

26 {6215-629-011-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.5

27 16215-629-012-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.25

28 |6215-629-013-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.35

29 |6215-629-014-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.45

N | K| k| k| | K| k| k| N| K| K| k| %| K| K| k| k| %| K| k| k| K| K| k| k| K| ¥ k| ¥ X|OW®R

H H R R W R R R R R ] R = o | | | M| | M| | DN DN w| | ] o o w

30 [6215-629-015-00 PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.55




60

FIG. 4 INLET MANIFOLD

6003-120B-0100

S |TyPEOFMODEL| I | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g EX3 G1 0112 (Tj (L) REMARKS
1 |6214-111-011-20 MANIFOLD(INLET) ASSY | * 1
2 (6214-115-001-20 GASKET,INLET MANIFOL | * 1
3 |V231-360-802-00 FLANGEBOLT/M8X20 * 3
4 |V231-360-804-00 FLANGEBOLT/M8X40 * !




70 FIG. 12 VALVE

10
| 15

|
g ! !(g
8{138 9 ‘
D)
(.gi\/
19 9
9 o
h —R
20 1 S o5
! s 5 —A. o4
16 LS 12 g <
‘é ?7 ?‘)ﬁ“% 3
174? : o—4
% 13 %3
AT 9 T 2
1

i B

6004-301 -0100

TYPE OF MODEL
E3112

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

A= -
=on
=RQ

REMARKS

XGO1
6212-551-028-00 VALVE/INTAKE 3

6212-552-014-00 VALVE/EXHAUST 3

6212-561-001-10 SPRING/VALVE 6

=]

6212-563-005-00 SEAT/VALVESPRING

[y
»

6212-565-001-00 CUTTER,VALVE

6212-571-006-00 TAPPET

6212-575-002-00 ROD,PUSH

6212-600-002-30 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY

© |00 |3 | |OT x| N

6212-611-004-10 ROCKERARM

10 16212-620-001-20 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY

11 |16212-626-002-10 PLUG

12 16212-628-004-00 BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT

13 16212-628-005-00 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

14 16209-940-004-00 SPRING

15 |V704-140-016-00 RING,SNAP/16 C

16 16212-616-002-00 SCREW ADJUST

17 [6209-409-003-00 NUT

18 16209-000-002-00 BOLT

19 |V231-360-805-00 FLANGEBOLT/M8X50

| % | K| k| %| K| K| K| k| K| K| K| K| K| K| ¥ k| ¥ X X[OTR

N = = O O NN N DN HE OO

20 |3817-401-001-00 NUT/MO08




80

FIG. 21 INJECTION PUMP

6004-511J-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3112
XGO1

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

31

V301-260-006-00

NUT/M6

1

32

V411-260-006-00

WASHER,PL/M6

33

V401-160-006-00

WASHER,SP/M6

34

6215-549-012-00

SPRING,STARTING

*| % *| (O

1
1
1




90

6281-100-014-0A

FIG. 29 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-100-014-00 ON Fig.024

25

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3112
XGO1

A= -

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

6281-

111-009-00

YOKE/STARTER ASSY

1

6281-

119-009-00

BRUSH/STARTER

6281-

118-007-00

HOLDER/STARTER ASSY

6281-

117-003-00

SPRING/STARTERBRUSH

6281-

121-010-00

ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY

6281-

124-011-00

CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY

6281-

129-064-00

HOUSING/STARTER ASSY

6281-

129-080-00

BEARING/NEEDLE

© |00 |3 | |OT x| N

6281-

129-058-00

BEARING/NEEDLE

6281-

115-017-00

FRAME/COMMUTATOR ENII

)

6281-

115-018-00

COVER

6281-

129-065-00

BEARING/OILLESS

6281-

129-066-00

BEARING/WITH SHOCKAB

6281-

129-067-00

BEARING/OILLESS

6281-

129-068-00

SHAFT/STARTER PLANET

6281-

129-069-00

BEARING/OILLESS

6281-

129-070-00

GEAR/STARTER PLANETA

6281-

129-071-00

GEAR/STARTERINTERNAL

6281-

127-003-00

LEVER/PINIONDRIVE

6281-

151-014-00

SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY

6281-

129-072-00

RING/SNAP

6281-

129-073-00

RING/SNAP

6281-

129-074-00

INUT/PINIONSTOP

6281-

129-075-00

WASHER/SK

6281-

129-076-00

WASHER/SK

6281-

129-077-00

WASHER/SK

6281-

129-078-00

PLATE

6281-

129-030-00

NUT

6281-

129-029-00

NUT

6281-

129-043-00

BOLT/THROUGH

N | K| k| k| | K| k| k| N| K| K| k| %| K| K| k| k| %| K| k| k| K| K| k| K| K| ¥ k| % XOW®R

T N e e e B B A T el e e e - B e e e e e ) B e R e e i e e e - Y R R




100

(ENGINE)

1728-105 -0100

FIG. 5§ PUMP(FUEL)SYSTEM

S |TyPEOFMODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g sxﬁgzg SXI(_;I;;ZG (1; 2 l; REMARKS
1 |1725-105-220-10 FILTER/FUEL ASSY * ! ! FIG 087
2 |V201-260-806-50 BOLT/M8X65 * 1 1
3 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M8 * ! !
4 |V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M8 * ! !
5 [3829-311-200-10 PUMP/FUEL  ASSY * 1 1
6 |V210-360-601-60 BOLT,SP/M6X16 * 2 2
7 |1728-105-240-00 HOSE/07X12X700 ASSY * 1 1
8 |J062-119-126-00 (CLIP/HOSE/11.9-12.6 * 2 2
9 |[1705-105-420-00 HOSE/07X12X450 ASSY * ! !
10 |[J062-119-126-00 |[CLIP/HOSE/11.9-12.6 * 2 2
11 |1728-105-240-00 HOSE/07X12X700 ASSY * ! !
12 |J062-119-126-00 [CLIP/HOSE/11.9-12.6 * 2 2
13 [1728-105-230-00 [HOSE/06X10X1650 ASSY * 1 1
14 |J062-104-111-00 [CLIP/HOSE/10.4-11.1 * 2 2
15 [1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 * 3 3




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Garden+Tractor+SXG323H7+SXG326H7+Parts

""" FIG. 14 GEAR(DIFFERENTIAL)SYSTEM(EXCEPT G TYPE)

AL

/

/.‘Z ! N

1728-204B-0100

S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P [SxG323Tsxa326| T| O [ R REMARKS
C H7 H7 C[L|P
31 [1593-101-012-00 STOPPER * 1 1




120

FIG. 23 STAY(CASE)SYSTEM(SXG323)

1728-309 -0100

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SXG323
H7

SXG326
H7

A= -

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

8664-107-510-00

STAY/CASE/323/L COMP

1

8664-107-001-00

BOLT/M08X30

V401-160-008-00

WASHER,SP/M8

8664-107-520-00

STAY/CASE/323/R COMP

8664-107-001-00

BOLT/M08X30

V401-160-008-00

WASHER,SP/M8

8664-107-530-00

STAY/PIPE COMP

V211-561-002-50

BOLT,S/M10X25/7T

© |00 |3 | |OT x| N

1728-306-005-10

SHIM/0.6

| K| k| k| K| K| X ¥ X|OT R

3 B = W W = ] W




130

1728-317B-0100

FIG. 33 WHEEL(REAR/26X10.50)SYSTEM(SXG326)

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SXG323
H7

SXG326

A= -

= RO

REMARKS

1728-317-700-00

TIRE/26/10.5-12 ASSY

H7
2

8ron

1728-317-701-00

TIRE/TURF/26X10.5-12

1728-317-260-00

WHEEL/12XW7 COMP

1728-441-220-00

RIMVALVE ASSY

V999-200-003-00

CAP,TIRE VALVE

1728-317-071-00

RING/HUB/120

V211-561-002-50

BOLT,S/M10X25/7T

V401-160-010-00

WASHER,SP/M10

© |00 |3 |0 |0 |W N

V304-460-010-00

NUT/M10/7T

| K| k| k| K| K| X ¥ XOT R

w00 D DN DN NN




140

FIG. 41 CYLINDER(STEERING)SYSTEM(SXG326)

1728-408C-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SXG323 | SXG326
H7 H7

A= -

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

1728-408-700-00

CYLINDER ASSY

1

K185-031-302-00

SEAL/ROD

K185-031-303-00

SEAL/DUST

1728-408-720-00

ROD/PISTON  ASSY

1672-403-003-00

PACKING/PISTON

K185-031-302-00

SEAL/ROD

K185-031-303-00

SEAL/DUST

V720-113-502-90

0O-RING/1B,P29

© |00 |3 | |OT x| N

V401-160-012-00

WASHER,SP/M12

V500-163-002-00

IPIN,SPLIT/3X20

1728-408-001-00

ADAPTER/L/G1/4XR1/4

1728-408-210-10

HOSE/HYDRO/1050 ASSY

1728-408-001-00

ADAPTER/L/G1/4XR1/4

1728-408-250-00

HOSE/HYDRO/900 ASSY

1594-625-002-00

INSULATOR

1728-408-750-00

JOINT/BALL  ASSY

V335-260-012-00

NUT/M12,P=1.25

| K| K| K| k| K| K| K| k| k| K| K| K| k| % X XOTR

LTI S I e ey B B Y B T T e e e e




150 FIG. 51 PIPING(OIL)SYSTEM(1/3)

22,24,28~30-PLEASE SEE 2/3 PAGE
22~27-PLEASE SEE 3/3 PAGE

1728-508A-0100

S |TyPEOFMODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g sxfgzg SXI(_;I;;ZG (1; 2 l; REMARKS
1 [{1738-508-210-10 [FILTER/SUCTION COMP * 1 1
2 [1728-508-470-00 [PIPE/SUCTION COMP * 1 1
3 |V720-103-502-80 |0-RING/1A,P28 * 2 2
4 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT,SP/M8X20 * ! !
5 [1703-509-001-00 HOSE/14X22X82 * 1 1
6 [J061-114-024-00 CLAMP/WORM/14-24 * 2 2
7 |K130-018-000-00 PUMP/GEAR  ASSY * 1 1
8 |K130-010-100-00 PUMP/GEAR SET * 1 1
9 |K130-003-003-00 [COVER/GPF1 * ! 1
10 |V744-115-250-70 SEAL,OIL/TC15257 * ! !
11 |V723-102-005-60 |0-RING/1A,S56 * ! !
12 |K130-003-004-00 KNOK * 2 2
13 |V211-260-804-00 BOLT,S/M8X40 * 2 2
14 (2144-409-210-10 [SUCTION/OUT COMP * 1 1
15 |V720-102-401-60 O-RING/1A,P16 * 1 1
16 (V210-260-601-60 BOLT,S/M6X16 * 2 2
17 |1728-408-001-00 ADAPTER/L/G1/4XR1/4 * ! !
18 |V211-260-806-00 BOLT,S/M8X60 * 2 2
19 |3640-350-006-10 CONNECTOR * ! !
20 |V723-102-004-00 |0-RING/1A,S40 * 1 1
21 |1728-508-310-10 HOSE/HYDRO/950 ASSY * 1 1
22 [1728-508-280-10 VALVE/1S-2D ASSY * ! !
23 |[K275-001-003-00 PLUG(PF1/4) * 4 4
24 |1728-508-720-00 BRACKET/VALVE COMP | * ! !
25 [V210-360-603-50 BOLT,SP/M6X35 * 2 2
26 |V210-360-602-00 BOLT,SP/M6X20 * 1 1
27 |V301-260-006-00 NUT/M6 * ! !
28 [1705-408-230-00 ADAPTER/L/G1/4 ASSY * 1 1
29 |[V720-112-401-10 |O-RING/1B,P11 * 1 1
30 |1725-508-310-00 ADAPTER/L/G1/4 ASSY * ! !




A [N Y

FIG. 57 COVER(LOWER)SYSTEM

1728-604A-0100

KEY

160

REMARKS

7F

I|C
T| O
C| L

H7

H7

S |TYPE OF MODEL
P I'SXG323 [ SXG326

C

DESCRIPTION

PART CODE

1728-604-071-00 COVER/LOWER
1725-604-051-00 SCREW/SP/M06X16

1739-603-072-00 NET/LOWER
1725-631-004-00 SEAL/30X20X150

1
2
3
4




170

B—=

23 24 23

FIG. 65 SWITCH SYSTEM(G TYPE)

(FRONT)

1728-680B-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SXG323

SXG326

A= -

mleNe

REMARKS

31

V210-

360-601-20

BOLT,SP/M6X12

=
i =

=
i =

32

1716-

680-330-10

SWITCH/LEVER ASSY

33

1716-

680-222-00

ARM

34

V210-

360-601-60

BOLT,SP/M6X16

35

1716~

680-330-10

SWITCH/LEVER ASSY

36

1716~

680-222-00

ARM

37

V210-

360-601-60

BOLT,SP/M6X16

38

1690-

658-360-10

RELAY/4P-2  ASSY

39

1835-

658-003-00

COLLAR/08X12X42

40

V230-

360-606-00

FLANGEBOLT/M6X60

41

1800-

652-400-00

RELAY/5P ASSY

42

1728-

690-810-10

STAY/SWITCH COMP

43

V210-

360-601-60

BOLT,SP/M6X16

44

V211-

360-802-00

BOLT,SP/M8X20

45

1716-

680-330-10

SWITCH/LEVER ASSY

46

1716-

680-222-00

ARM

47

2512-

665-220-00

SWITCH/MOMENTARY/G/W

| K| K| K| k| K| K| K| k| N| K| K| K| k| | X XOOTR

e e B e ) B B e B e B el R e B e e B e R e e

e e B e ) B B e B e B el R e B e e e B e e




180

1728-902B-0100

FIG. 74 LABEL(CONTROL)(EXCEPT G TYPE)

3

o>

§

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SXG323
H7

SXG326
H7

.

mleNe

= RO

REMARKS

1782-902-051-00

LABEL/PARKING

1

1

1689-903-004-00

LABEL/DIFF

1739-530-008-00

LABEL/CONTROL/SUBCON

1705-902-001-00

LABEL/LIFT/MOWER

1782-902-055-00

LABEL/CLEANER

1728-902-073-00

LABEL/ADJUST

1782-902-052-00

LABEL/CONTROL/LH

1782-902-053-10

LABEL/CONTROL/RH

1728-902-075-00

LABEL/REVERSE

1739-902-003-00

LABEL/SWITCH/MAIN

2B ]wo|o|~a|o o x| |-

1728-902-074-00

LABEL/MAINTENANCE

| N| K| K| K| K| K| X ¥ % XOW®R

e I e e e B e B e

e I e e e B e B e




190 FIG. 84 LAMP(SXG3)SET(G TYPE)(OPTION)

2
2 (COLLECTOR)'\ \\\f‘ R 14

A
\

« TS 13

(COLLECTOR)

1728-660D-0100

S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g sxﬁgzg SXI(_;I;;ZG (1; 2 l; REMARKS
1 [1728-660-800-00 LAMP/SXG3 SET T 1 1
2 [1789-660-210-30 LAMP/COMBINATIO ASSY |T| 2 2
3 |1674-654-211-00 BULB/12V21W T 4 4
4 |1674-654-212-00 BULB/12V5W T| 2 2
5 [1739-660-212-00 BLUB/12V-21/5W T| 2 2
6 |V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER/MS8 T| * 4
7 11674-654-270-00 LAMP/NUMBERPLAT SET | T 1 1
8 |1674-654-271-00 BULB/12V/5W T 1 1
9 |1674-654-272-00 HARNESS/LAMP T ! !
10 [1674-654-400-20 REFLECTOR  ASSY T| 2 2
11 |V411-260-004-00 WASHER,PL/M4 T| 2 2
12 |1674-654-004-00 TAPE/10X20 T| 2 2
13 [1728-660-720-00 HARNESS/LAMP ASSY T 1 1
14 [1342-402-006-00 BAND,WIRE/250 T| 10 10
15 {1728-660-810-00 FRAME/LAMP COMP T 1 1
16 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT,S/M8X20 T 4 4
17 |1674-619-310-00 ARM/MIRROR ASSY T ! !
18 |V230-360-602-00 FLANGEBOLT/M6X20 T| 2 2
19 {1783-570-232-00 [COLLAR/09X14X08 T| 2 2
20 |1674-619-300-10 MIRROR ASSY T 1 1




200

Numerical Index

6004-097-750-00

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key
6212-611-004-10 12 9 6215-300-036-10 20 1 6215-345-037-00 27 43
6212-616-002-00 12 16 6215-311-027-00 27 51 6215-345-038-00 27 44
6212-620-001-20 12 10 6215-315-002-00 20 3 6215-345-039-00 27 45
6212-626-002-10 12 11 6215-330-024-10 27 1 6215-345-040-00 27 46
6212-628-004-00 12 12 6215-331-008-00 27 2 6215-345-041-00 27 47
6212-628-005-00 12 13 6215-332-013-00 27 5 6215-345-042-00 27 48
6213-100-003-30 17 1 6215-339-001-00 27 6 6215-345-043-00 27 49
6213-111-001-30 17 2 6215-342-001-00 27 3 6215-359-001-00 20 2
6213-119-001-00 17 4 6215-343-001-00 27 4 6215-359-002-00 27 50
6213-129-003-00 17 3 6215-345-001-00 27 7 6215-411-125-00 22 2
6213-129-006-00 6 16 6215-345-002-00 27 8 6215-411-126-10 20 4
6213-140-035-10 17 6 6215-345-003-00 27 9 6215-411-127-00 20 5
6213-149-002-00 17 8 6215-345-004-00 27 10 6215-411-128-00 20 6
6213-160-002-20 10 27 6215-345-005-00 27 11 6215-412-004-00 22 1
6213-161-001-20 10 28 6215-345-006-00 27 12 6215-520-001-00 21 17
6213-164-001-00 10 29 6215-345-007-00 27 13 6215-526-004-00 21 19
6213-240-002-20 17 13 6215-345-008-00 27 14 6215-531-026-00 21 24
6213-311-006-00 17 10 6215-345-009-00 27 15 6215-541-001-10 21 20
6213-319-001-00 6 24 6215-345-010-00 27 16 6215-541-003-10 21 25
6213-610-005-50 18 1 6215-345-011-00 27 17 6215-542-001-10 10 21
6213-612-004-00 18 3 6215-345-012-00 27 18 6215-542-006-00 21 22
6213-613-002-10 18 6215-345-013-00 27 19 6215-543-002-10 21 21
6213-614-018-00 18 5 6215-345-014-00 27 20 6215-546-001-00 10 16

26 18 6215-345-015-00 27 21 6215-548-006-00 23 1
6213-614-019-00 18 9 6215-345-016-00 27 22 6215-549-007-10 21 30

26 19 6215-345-017-00 27 23 6215-549-012-00 21 34
6213-619-001-00 18 8 6215-345-018-00 27 24 6215-549-013-00 6 28
6213-619-003-00 18 4 6215-345-019-00 27 25 6215-600-103-30 21 1
6213-641-002-10 19 2 6215-345-020-00 27 26 6215-611-001-00 28 6
6213-660-023-00 19 1 6215-345-021-00 27 27 6215-612-001-00 28 9
6213-669-003-00 19 3 6215-345-022-00 27 28 6215-619-009-00 21 3
6213-671-027-00 19 5 6215-345-023-00 27 29 6215-619-010-00 21 2
6213-674-006-20 24 2 6215-345-024-00 27 30 6215-619-022-00 28 8
6213-711-004-00 18 20 6215-345-025-00 27 31 6215-621-016-30 21 10
6213-716-001-60 18 15 6215-345-026-00 27 32 6215-622-001-00 28 12
6213-721-001-00 6 23 6215-345-027-00 27 33 6215-629-001-00 28 10
6213-729-016-00 18 13 6215-345-028-00 27 34 6215-629-002-00 28 11
6213-743-002-10 18 16 6215-345-029-00 27 35 6215-629-003-00 28 18

26 20 6215-345-030-00 27 36 6215-629-004-00 28 19
6214-111-011-20 4 1 6215-345-031-00 27 37 6215-629-005-00 28 20
6214-115-001-20 4 2 6215-345-032-00 27 38 6215-629-006-00 28 21

26 6 6215-345-033-00 27 39 6215-629-007-00 28 22
6214-141-008-20 5 1 6215-345-034-00 27 40 6215-629-008-00 28 23
6214-145-001-30 5 2 6215-345-035-00 27 41 6215-629-009-00 28 24

26 7 6215-345-036-00 27 42 6215-629-010-00 28 25




210

Numerical Index

1728-097-420-00

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig. Key
1728-312-210-10 28 5 1728-334-320-00 78 4 1728-441-220-00 48 3
1728-312-220-10 28 8 1728-334-520-00 35 18 49 4
1728-312-520-10 29 8 1728-334-710-10 34 35 1728-441-230-00 48 1
1728-312-710-00 28 1 1728-334-810-10 35 35 1728-441-700-20 49 1
1728-312-720-00 29 4 1728-335-006-00 36 5 1728-441-701-10 49 2
1728-312-750-00 29 1 37 5 1728-441-710-10 49 3
1728-312-760-20 29 10 1728-335-071-00 36 4 1728-504-002-00 50 7
1728-313-051-10 31 13 37 4 1728-504-003-00 50 8
1728-313-530-10 31 3 1728-335-230-10 36 1 1728-508-001-10 51 40
1728-313-710-00 31 16 1728-335-510-10 37 1 1728-508-071-00 51 39
1728-313-720-00 31 1 1728-407-076-10 39 7 1728-508-280-10 51 22
1728-317-071-00 33 6 1728-407-200-00 39 1 1728-508-310-10 51 21
1728-317-251-00 32 2 1728-408-001-00 40 11 51 47
1728-317-260-00 32 5 40 13 1728-508-320-20 51 46

33 3 41 11 1728-508-350-00 51 48
1728-317-270-00 32 1 41 13 1728-508-410-10 51 57
1728-317-700-00 33 1 50 6 1728-508-420-10 51 58
1728-317-701-00 33 2 51 17 1728-508-440-00 51 59
1728-334-001-00 34 1 1728-408-210-10 41 12 1728-508-470-00 51 2
35 1 1728-408-250-00 40 12 1728-508-720-00 51 24
1728-334-002-00 34 3 41 14 1728-508-730-00 51 35
35 3 50 11 1728-508-740-00 51 36
1728-334-003-00 34 8 1728-408-700-00 40 1 1728-508-750-00 51 37
35 8 41 1 1728-553-007-10 52 10
1728-334-004-00 34 5 1728-408-720-00 40 4 52 15
35 5 41 4 53 10
1728-334-005-00 34 15 1728-408-750-00 40 16 53 15
34 39 41 16 1728-553-011-00 52 18
35 15 1728-410-350-00 42 15 53 18
35 39 43 15 1728-553-012-10 52 2
1728-334-006-00 34 22 1728-410-710-90 42 1 53 2
35 22 1728-410-780-90 42 6 1728-553-072-00 52 26
1728-334-007-00 34 11 43 6 53 26
35 11 1728-410-810-90 43 1 1728-553-240-00 52 5
1728-334-011-00 34 44 1728-411-071-20 44 1 53 5
35 44 1728-433-200-10 45 1 1728-553-710-00 52 9
1728-334-013-00 34 25 1728-433-510-10 45 4 53 9
1728-334-210-00 34 26 1728-434-001-00 46 11 1728-553-720-00 52 13
35 26 1728-434-200-00 46 1 53 13
1728-334-250-00 34 18 1728-434-210-00 46 2 1728-553-730-00 52 17
1728-334-260-00 34 42 1728-436-001-00 47 1 1728-553-750-00 52 21
35 42 1728-441-201-00 48 2 53 21
1728-334-280-00 34 47 1728-441-210-00 48 5 1728-553-760-00 52 1
35 47 1728-441-220-00 32 3 53 1
1728-334-310-00 78 1 33 4 1728-553-770-00 53 25




220

Alpabetical Index

6004-097-750-00

Description Fig. Key Description Fig. Key Description Fig. Key
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0. 4 28 25 SCREW 29 33 STOPPER, FULL-LOAD 10 16
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.45 | 28 29 SCREW ADJUST 12 16 STRAINER 17 6
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.5 28 26 SCREW/HOLLOW 21 3 STUD 2 8
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.55 | 98 30 | SCREW/WATER PUMP 18 4 5 4
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.6 | 28 18 | SEAL, BEARING CAP 6 8 6 19
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.65 | 28 31 26 8 6 20
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.7 28 19 SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 6 9 STUD/M8X40 6 18
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.8 28 20 26 9 18 10
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 0.9 28 21 SEAL, CYL. HEAD COVER 3 3 SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | 29 20
PLATE/TAPPET/AD 1.0 | 28 99 26 4 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 925 1
PLATE/THRUST 13 4 SEAL, OIL 2 4 TAPPET 12 6
PLATE/THRUST/INJECTI | 21 15 6 14 TAPPET/INJECTIO ASSY | 28 12
PLATE/WATER PUMP 18 3 10 4 THERMOMETER 25 2
PLUG 12 11 2 9 | THERMOSTAT 18 19
PLUG/M14X1. 5 8 2 96 10 | THRUSTPIECE 21 19
PLUG/PT1/2 2 3 26 12 VALVE ASSY | 28 5
PLUG/PT1/8 6 5 SEAT/SPRING/LOWER 28 17 VALVE/EXHAUST 12 2

10 2 SEAT/SPRING/UPPER 28 15 VALVE/INTAKE 12 1
PLUG/SCREW 10 23 | SEAT/VALVESPRING 12 4 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY| 10 27
POINTER 9 9 | SENSOR/REVOLUTION/L | 10 34 | WASHER 20 9
PULLEY 30 1 SHAFT, CAM 13 1 29 31
PULLEY, WATER PUMP 19 2 SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY | 12 10 WASHER, PL/M6 21 32
PULLEY/CRANK 16 8 SHAFT/STARTER PLANET | 29 15 WASHER, SP/M6 21 33
RACK/CONTROL ASSY | 28 13 SHIM/INJECTIONPUMP 21 4 WASHER/0. 9 27 7
REGULATOR ASSY | 30 26 21 5 | WASHER/0. 925 27 8
RELAY, SOLENOID 25 8 21 6 WASHER/0. 95 27 9
REPAIR/ENGINESET 26 1 21 7 WASHER/0. 975 27 10
RESISTANCE/1. 0 22 8 SHORTBLOCKENGIN ASSY 1 1 WASHER/08X14X01 10 15
RING, SNAP 14 4 | SLEEVE/PLUNGER 28 14 10 24
RING, SNAP/12 C 10 30 |SOLENOID 925 5 26 923
RING, SNAP/16 C 12 15 SPACER, HYD, REAR 10 39 WASHER/1. 0 27 11
RING, SNAP/4 E 10 22 SPACER, PUMP. WATER 18 8 WASHER/1. 025 27 12

21 23 SPACER/FUN/19 19 3 WASHER/1. 05 27 13
RING, SNAP/40 C 10 41 | SPRING 12 14 | WASHER/1.075 27 14
RING/PISTON SET 14 2 30 18 | WASHER/1. 1 27 15
RING/SNAP 29 21 SPRING, RETURN 21 29 WASHER/1. 125 27 16

29 22 SPRING, STARTING 21 34 WASHER/1. 15 27 17
RINGGEAR 16 6 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE | 28 1 WASHER/1. 175 27 18
RINGPTSTON/OV050 SET | 15 9 | SPRING/GOVERNOR 91 24 | WASHER/1.2 27 19
RINGPISTON/OV100 SET | 15 4 SPRING/NOZZLEHOLDER 27 4 WASHER/1. 225 27 20
RINK/CONTROL 21 21 SPRING/PUMPPLUNGER 28 16 WASHER/1. 25 27 21
ROCKERARM 12 9 SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 10 29 WASHER/1. 275 27 22
ROCKERSHAFT ASSY | 12 8 SPRING/STARTERBRUSH 29 4 WASHER/1. 3 27 23
ROD, PUSH 12 7 SPRING/VALVE 12 3 WASHER/1. 325 27 24
ROTOR ASSY | 30 4 | STARTER ASSY | 924 7 | WASHER/1. 35 27 95




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+Garden+Tractor+SXG323H7+SXG326H7+Parts

